# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACTELION ONE SA	03/17/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACTELION ONE SA	
Street Address:	3, RUE THOMAS EDISON	
City:	STRASSEN	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1445	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8598227	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)912-5236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-912-5232

Email: hoxiepatentmail@hoxpat.com Correspondent Name: **HOXIE & ASSOCIATES LLC** Address Line 1: 75 MAIN STREET, SUITE 203 Address Line 4: MILLBURN, NEW JERSEY 07041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AC-73-USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRITTANY LA
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany LA/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AC-73-USD1\_Change\_of\_Address\_of\_Actelion\_One\_SA 07012014#page1.tif source=AC-73-USD1 Change of Address of Actelion One SA 07012014#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 033264 FRAME: 0016** 502875030

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.	8,598,227	)	Serial No.	13/621,489
Grant Date:	December 3, 2013	)	Applicant(s):	PALEPU, Nagesh R.
Title:	NOVEL EPOPROSTENOL FORMULATION AND METHOD OF MAKING THEREOF	) ) ) )	Docket No.:	AC-73-USD1

## RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### Dear Sir/Madam:

U.S. Patent 8,598,227 was assigned to Actelion One SA, having an address at 25c Boulevard Royal, L-2449 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy, Luxembourg. On March 17, 2013, a general meeting was held to transfer the registered office of the company from 25c Boulevard Royal, L-2449 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy, Luxembourg to 3, rue Thomas Edison, L-1445 Strassen, Luxembourg. Therefore, the undersigned hereby requests that the address of Actelion One SA be updated from:

### the old address:

Actelion One SA

25c Boulevard Royal,

L-2449 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy,

Luxembourg

#### to the new address:

Actelion One SA

3, rue Thomas Edison,

L-1445 Strassen,

Luxembourg

PATENT REEL: 033264 FRAME: 0017 -2-

Application of: PALEPU Nagesh R.

US Patent No.: 8,598,227 Attorney Docket No.: AC-73-USD1

It is believed no fee associated with this filing is required. Should this be incorrect, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any necessary fees or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 50-4255.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: <u>July 1, 2014</u> By <u>/Brittany La/</u>

Brittany La Reg. No. 58,337

Hoxie & Associates LLC 75 Main Street, Suite 203 Millburn, NJ 07041

2

PATENT REEL: 033264 FRAME: 0018